A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE ON THE CONTRACT TO
HAWKINS AND WESTBROOK FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ABILENE Z0OO
FACILITIES PROVIDING FOR THE ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURE OF $1,073.00.

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to make certain changes in the
construction plans of Abilene Zoo, by deepening the proposed lion moat; deleting
the 6' drain authorized in Addendum 2, Article B-6; and deleting the storm sewer
inlet and drain from the moat in the "Texas Plains'' section; and,

WHEREAS, it is the opinion of the City Council that such changes should be
approved; now, Eomu.mmou.m.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE,
TEXAS:

Section 1: That Change Order #1 in connection with the construction work
on the Abilene Zoo, calling for an additional expenditure of One Thousand Seventy
Three Dollars ($1,073.00), a copy of which is attached hereto, be and the same is
hereby in all things approved.

Section 2: That funds for the payment of $1,073.00 to Hawkins & Westbrook,
contractors for such construction work be and the same are hereby appropriated
from the 1964 Parks Improvement Bond funds.

Section 3: That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after
its passage.

ADOPTED this 13th day of May, A.D. 1965.

\\ﬁ\m\R\\b\\R\

ATTEST: E%Mﬂ \

—rf

AP 5 et 227 dofhan

CITY SECRETARY
APPROVED:

Les Cochran, Assistant City Attorney



